

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 4557 OF 2020

Dayanand Rangrao Sartape

VERSUS

Sopan Tukaram Ronge Through Lrs Mathura Sopan Ronge And
Others

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 4558 OF 2020

Dayanand Rangrao Sartape

VERSUS

Tulasabai Dagdu Kamble

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 4559 OF 2020

Dayanand Rangrao Sartape

VERSUS

Uttamprasad Lawkhelal Tiwari Through Lrs Rajkumar
Uttamprasad Tiwari And Others

...

Mr. A. S. Deshmukh h/f Mr. A. S. Deshpande, Advocate
for the Petitioner

Mr. V. P. Golewar, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : AUGUST 13, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondents seeks time to file reply.
2. Time is granted as a last chance.
3. Stand over to 19.09.2025.
4. It is clarified that if no reply is filed, the Petitions shall be heard without reply.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)