



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 4557 OF 2020

DAYANAND RANGRAO SARTAPE

VERSUS

SOPAN TUKARAM RONGE THROUGH LRS MATHURA SOPAN RONGE
AND OTHERS

...

AND

929 WRIT PETITION NO. 4558 OF 2020

DAYANAND RANGRAO SARTAPE

VERSUS

TULASABAI DAGDU KAMBLE

...

AND

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 4559 OF 2020

DAYANAND RANGRAO SARTAPE

VERSUS

UTTAMPRASAD LAWKHELAL TIWARI THROUGH LRS RAJKUMARU
UTTAMPRASAD TIWARI AND OTHERS

...

None for the Petitioner in all the matters.

None for the Respondents in all the matters.

...

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. None for both the sides.
2. Place the matters for dismissal on 16th October 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)